

ORDINANCE 3 -66

By Bell

Providing for modification of salaries of certain appointive officials and employees and declaring an emergency.

Whereas, by reason of the present economic conditions Council deems it expedient and proper to provide for an increase in salaries of certain appointive officials and employees of the City hereinafter specifically set forth,
NOW THEREFORE,

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BEXLEY, STATE OF OHIO:

Section 1. That from and after the 1st day of February, 1966 and until further action of Council, the salaries of the following appointive officials and employees shall be as follows per month, payable semi-monthly;

- | | |
|---|------------|
| (a) Chief of Police | \$590.00 |
| (b) Police Sergeants | \$543.00 |
| (c) Patrolmen - First 6 months | \$491.00 |
| Second 6 months | \$498.00 |
| Second Year | \$509.00 |
| Third Year and Thereafter | \$525.00 |
| (d) Secretary to Mayor and Auditor | \$360.00 |
| (Payable \$280.00 out of General Fund - \$40.00 out of Water Fund - \$40.00 out of Sewer Fund) | |
| (e) Superintendent of Streets and Buildings | \$625.00 |
| (Payable \$300.00 out of Street Fund - \$95.00 out of Building Fund - \$155.00 out of Sewer Fund - \$75.00 out of Water Fund) | |
| (g) Superintendent of Water | \$588.00 - |
| (Payable \$270.00 out of Water Fund - \$318.00 out of Sewer Fund) | |
| (h) Equipment Maintenance Mechanic | \$606.00 |
| (i) Custodian of Jeffrey Property | \$425.00 |
| (j) Custodian of Municipal Building | \$401.00 |
| (Payable \$105.00 out of Building Fund - \$64.00 out of Water Fund - \$158.00 out of Street Fund - \$74.00 out of Sewer Fund) | |
| (k) Recreational Director (June, July & August) | \$400.00 |
| (other 9 months) | \$200.00 |
| (l) Secretary Recreation Board | \$185.00 |

Section 2. This ordinance is an emergency measure, necessary in the daily operation of the various departments of the City Government for the preservation of the public peace, health and safety of the City and shall be in full force and effect from and after the 1st day of February, 1966.

Passed Jan 25, 1966

Attest: [Signature]

Clerk of Council

[Signature]
President of Council

Approved: 1/25/66

[Signature]
Mayor

passed Jan 26, 1966